Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

RMP25-000562

RMP25-000560

3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 2306
KIRCHOFF RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:5513

CHATEAU DR

0 BLOCK BROOKTON ON
AUBURN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

MISSING JUVENILE

INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2025 8:28:18 AM



Incident Date

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000561

RMP25-000563

RMP25-000564
RMP25-000565

RMP25-000566

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON
ST

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2600 BLOCK PARK ST

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2200 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC: WEST
FRONTAGE RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

INVESTIGATION

911 INFO CALL
HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

THREATENING TX
STATION REPORT
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

INVESTIGATION

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

LOITERING

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/20/2025 8:28:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Disposition

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/18/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025

RMP25-000567

RMP25-000569

RMP25-000568

Location Incident
W ALGONQUIN RD / ACCIDENT
ASTOR LN

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE JUVENILE NUISANCE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
APPROX LOC: 6050 NEW  TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3407 PREMISES CHECK
ALGONQUIN RD

0 BLOCK EB AT STAPLES TRAFFIC STOP

4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INFO
RD

100 BLOCK GREEN CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
MEADOW CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
APPROX LOC: 2799 KEVIN PREMISES CHECK
LN

APPROX LOC:3804 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CENTRAL RD

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE PREMISES CHECK
RD

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/20/2025 8:28:18 AM



