



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/18/2025		3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2306 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/18/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		5500 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC:5513 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2025		0 BLOCK BROOKTON ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2025	RMP25-000562	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025	RMP25-000560	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/18/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2025	RMP25-000561	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025	RMP25-000563	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
3/18/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/18/2025	RMP25-000564	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025	RMP25-000565	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		2200 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/18/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025	RMP25-000566	3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/18/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	LOITERING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
3/18/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/18/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 6050 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 3407 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		0 BLOCK EB AT STAPLES	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/18/2025	RMP25-000567	4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025	RMP25-000569	2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025	RMP25-000568	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
3/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2799 KEVIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2025		APPROX LOC:3804 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT